# 7856980

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Western Industries, Inc.		104/30/2004	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Rollins, Inc.	
Street Address:	2170 Piedmont Road, NE	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30324	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2856980	CONSIDER IT DONE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (952)912-0574

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 952-253-4106

Email: trademark@alteralaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael B. Lasky
Address Line 1: 220 South Sixth Street
Address Line 2: 1700 US Bank Plaza South

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

3866.45US01
Michael B. Lasky
/Michael B. Lasky/
_

TRADEMARK REEL: 004297 FRAME: 0356

900174118

Date:	10/15/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment - signed Consider it Done#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004297 FRAME: 0357

# **Confirmatory Trademark Assignment**

WHEREAS, Western Industries, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, with its principal place of business at 800 Lanidex Plaza West, Parsippany, NY 07054, ("Western"), adopted, owned and was using the Mark CONSIDER IT DONE ("the Mark") in connection with pest control services; and

WHEREAS, Western is the record owner of Registration No. 2,856,980 issued on June 22, 2004 for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-described goods; and

WHEREAS, in 2004 all the assets and the Mark and all of its goodwill and the application and resulting registration owned by Western were transferred to Rollins, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 2170 Piedmont Road, NE, Atlanta, GA 30324, ("Assignee") and Western, Inc., a New Jersey corporation was dissolved;

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned hereby confirms that the Mark and all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the Registration No. 2,856,980 were assigned and transferred to Rollins, Inc.

Rollins, Inc.

Harry J. Cynkus Typed or Printed Name

CFO - Sr. VP - Treasurer

litie

Signature

**RECORDED: 10/15/2010** 

Date: 8/25/10

TRADEMARK REEL: 004297 FRAME: 0358